OP \$65.00 6421839

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM668178

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
RIWR LLC		08/02/2021	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Imperial Whisky Reserve, LLC
Street Address:	306 W. 7th St.
Internal Address:	Ste. 500
City:	Fort Worth
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	76102
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	6421839	ONLY THE BEST
Serial Number:	90206438	IMPERIOUS WHISKY RESERVE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8173326633

Email: Ids@bjplaw.com

Correspondent Name: Lewis D Schwartz

Address Line 1: 3700 W. 7th Street

Address Line 4: Fort Worth, TEXAS 76107

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lewis D. Schwartz
SIGNATURE:	/Lewis D. Schwartz /
DATE SIGNED:	08/17/2021

Total Attachments: 1

source=Cert Amendment RIWR, LLC Signed 08-02-21#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007394 FRAME: 0229

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

f the Certificate of For full as follows:	mation is amended
e of the limited liabili isky Reserve, LLC.	ty company is
HEREOF, the undersigned have endersigned	executed this Certificate on $A.D. \frac{2021}{}$.

RECORDED: 08/17/2021

TRADEMARK REEL: 007394 FRAME: 0230